
Carrant Brook Junior School  

Newsletter   
Newsletter Date: 8 June 2018 

Headteacher’s Message:      

Dear Parents/Guardians 
 
Welcome back to the last term of this academic year. I hope you all had a lovely half term break. 
 
Our re-arranged Sports Day is fast-approaching (Wednesday 13th June).  Please keep your fingers crossed for the 

sun to be shining for us!  There will be sprint and relay races from 1.30pm, and you are more than welcome to join 

us.  You can also join us from 1pm for the Daily Mile if you wish.  Children should come to School in their PE kit 

and wearing a plain t-shirt in their house colour.   

Congratulations to this weeks Gold Book Award winners.  Congratulations also to Sycamore who won this week’s 

attendance with 98.1% 

Kind regards   
Maria Budd 
 

 

 

Reading Challenge:   

Congratulations to Year 4 pupils in Ash class this week who came 1st with 71.4% of pupils reading at 

least 4 times each week.   

2nd - Elm - 69%  3rd - Birch - 67%  4th - Willow - 65%  5th - Oak - 64%  6th - Sycamore - 50%      

Please can you support us in encouraging your child to read at least 4 times per week. Thank you. 

House Points:    Congratulations! 

Which house is in the lead so far?    
 

1st place  -  Sapphire 

2nd place -  Emerald 

3rd place  -  Ruby 
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TERM DATES: 

Term Five: Monday 16 April - Friday 25 May  

Term Six: Monday 4 June - Wednesday 25 July 

1.15pm   Finish 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY:  

Tuesday 19 June - Year 5 Elite Commando Event 

Monday 25 June - Bikeability Training this week for 

Year 6 

Wednesday 27 June - Year 3 Trip to We The Curious 

Friday 6 July - Summer Fayre 

Monday 9 and Tuesday 10 July - Year 6 Move Up 

days at Tewkesbury School 

Tuesday 10 July – Carrant Brook pupils meet their new 

Teachers     

Wednesday 18 July - Year 6 Leavers 

Service at The Abbey, 2pm. 

 

RECOMMENDED READING BOOKS: 

The Drop in My Drink.  The Story of Water on Our 
Planet (Meredith Hooper) 

The Dragonfly Pool (Eva Ibbotson) 

A Dog So Small (Philippa Pearce) 

The Boy Who Swam with Piranhas 
(David Almond) 


